

**REFERRAL INCENTIVE PROGRAM** 

## RULES OF ELIGIBILITY

eppwellsolutions.com

## Referral Incentive Program Rules of Eligibility

Refer a new customer who purchases a complete well solution system from Epp Well Solutions, LLC and receive \$125\*

\*See Epp Well Solutions, LLC's website for rules of eligibility to participate in the referral incentive program.

The following are the rules of eligibility for participation in Epp Well Solutions, LLC's referral incentive program and to receive \$125:

- 1. The participant must refer a new customer to Epp Well Solutions, LLC.
- 2. The new customer that is referred by the participant must purchase and pay for a complete water well solution system from Epp Well Solutions, LLC valued at no less than \$7,895.
- 3. The new customer must use the referral code given to the participant for the new customer's purchase, and be able to confirm that that the new customer to Epp Well Solutions, LLC was referred by the participant.
- 4. Only one referral incentive payment of \$125 will be made to the participant per new customer who purchases a water well solution system. The recipient of the referral incentive payment will be the one person identified by the new customer as being primarily responsible for influencing the new customer to purchase the water system for Epp Well Solutions, LLC.
- 5. Participants' full name, telephone number, and email address must be on file with Epp Well Solutions by filling out the Referral Program Application on Epp Well Solutions, LLC's website.
- 6. Epp Well Solutions, LLC reserves the right to modify these rules at any time.
- 7. Epp Well Solutions, LLC reserves the exclusive right to interpret these rules.
- 8. Epp Well Solutions, LLC reserves the right to discontinue the referral incentive program at any time.

